Automotive
NTC Chip Thermistors
Type NKA
Features
• Tested to AEC Q200
• Designed for accurate temperature measure-
ment, control and compensation
• Tight tolerances on resistance and B value

K
Maximum
Operating
Temp(1)
°C (°F)
Code
R25°C ± 1%
Code
R25°C ± 2%
Code
R25°C ± 3%
Code
R25°C ± 5%
Code
R25°C ± 10%
500 2 3540 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA501C2*1 NKA501C2*2 NKA501C2*3 NKA501C2*5 NKA501C*R10
500 2A 3627 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA501C2A*1 NKA501C2A*2 NKA501C2A*3 NKA501C2A*5 NKA501C2A*10
500 7 3977± 1% 155 (311) NKA501C7*1 NKA501C7*2 NKA501C7*3 NKA501C7*5 NKA501C7*10
1000 2 3540 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA102C2*1 NKA102C2*2 NKA102C2*3 NKA102C2*5 NKA102C2*10
1000 2A 3627 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA102C2A*1 NKA102C2A*2 NKA102C2A*3 NKA102C2A*5 NKA102C2A*10
1000 7 3977± 1% 155 (311) NKA102C7*1 NKA102C7*2 NKA102C7*3 NKA102C7*5 NKA102C7*10
2000 2 3540 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA202C2*1 NKA202C2*2 NKA202C2*3 NKA202C2*5 NKA202C2*10
2000 2A 3627 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA202C2A*1 NKA202C2A*2 NKA202C2A*3 NKA202C2A*5 NKA202C2A*10
2000 7 3977± 1% 155 (311) NKA202C7*1 NKA202C7*2 NKA202C7*3 NKA202C7*4 NKA202C7*10
2700 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 (311) NKA272C1*1 NKA272C1*2 NKA272C1*3 NKA272C1*5 NKA272C1*10
5000 4A 3436 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA502C4A*1 NKA502C4A*2 NKA502C4A*3 NKA502C4A*5 NKA502C4A*10
5000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 (311) NKA502C1*1 NKA502C1*2 NKA502C1*3 NKA502C1*5 NKA502C1*10
10000 4A 3436 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA103C4A*1 NKA103C4A*2 NKA103C4A*3 NKA103C4A*5 NKA103C4A*10
10000 5 3740 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA103C5*1 NKA103C5*2 NKA103C5*3 NKA103C5*5 NKA103C5*10
12000 5 3740 ± 1% 155 (311) NKA123C5*1 NKA123C5*2 NKA123C5*3 NKA123C5*5 NKA123C5*10
30000 8 3977± 1% 155 (311) NKA303C8*1 NKA303C8*2 NKA303C8*3 NKA303C8*5 NKA303C8*10
50000 8 3977± 1% 155 (311) NKA503C8*1 NKA503C8*2 NKA503C8*3 NKA503C8*5 NKA503C8*10
AAS-920-646D     09/2021
© 2021 Amphenol Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Other company names and product names used in this document are the registered trademarks or